
College Association Minutes 
December 12, 2012 

Present: Tatyana Glcyzer, Hui Ting Jiang, Aleena Aslam, Luis Gutierrez, Clay Williams, Teneia 
Wooten, Robbie Hassel, Michael Schliefer, Joseph Moran, Bei!J Tabassum* 

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair non-voting mernber) 
Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association 
Office) 

Written 
Proxy: Aleena Aslam for Ben Joson 

Luis Guiterrez for Victoria Mead 

*Have to be added to the last College Association Minutes for the November 28, 2012 meeting. 

1. Approval of Minutes 

2. New Business 

3. Budgets 
EARMARK 
Access Center 
GSA Departmental 
GSA Maintenance 
GSA Maintenance 
GSA Maintenance 
SRC GeneraJl 
Student Activities 
USG Clubs 
USG General 
USG Salariesz 

GSA Clubs 
Graduate Theater Club 

Performing Arts Clubs 

Publications 
Psych News 

USG Clubs 
Arab Studies Club 
Circle K lnternationaP 
Epsilon Sigma Phi Sorority1 

Geography Clubs 
The l'ilm and Media Guild(• 
Jazz lmprov Club 
Lesbians Rising7 

$29,580.00 
$'1.,()00.00 
$92'1·.00 
$2,BOO.OO 
$3,600.00 
$4-3,74·9.71 
$49,842.00 
$13,650.00 
$79,000.00 
$2,267.79 

$4,000.00 

$368.70 

$1,100.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,BOO.OO 
$3,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$3,200.00 
$1,525.00 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved* 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved* 

Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved 
Tabled* 
Unanimously Approved* 
Tabled* 
Unanimously Approved* 
Unanimously Approved 
U nan i rnously Approved* 



Pop Performance Club 
Psi Chi 11 

Production Club 

Late Submissions 

$1,500.00 
$2,500.00 
$2,500.00 

4. Line Transfer/ Budget Modification 
Asian Students in Action9 $880.00 

5. Line Transfer's 

6. Budget Modification 
The Olivetree Review 
Sustainability Project 
Student Activities 

7. rncome Earned 

8. Old Business 
ACES1° 
Cult Magazine 

Notes: 

$0.00 
$300.00 
$1,840.00 

$1,400.00 
$9,150.00 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved* 
Unanimously Approved 

Tabled* 

Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 
Unanimously Approved 

Unanimously Approved* 
Unanimously Approved 

1. Member requested pass on budget of SRC. Budget approved; Pending clarification of 
printing supplies. 

2. Approved; Pending verification of Payroll status. 
3. Tabled; Pending clarification of 'Empire, Body, Mind and Service Fund raiser event and 

Location. 
4. Please note that "Uniforms" must be labeled "T-Shirts", $8 maximum. 
5. Tabled. 
6. Budget Approved; Pending clarification of Location and Rental Fees. 
7. Budget approved; Pending list of Books and DVD's to be submitted to CA. 
8. Budget approved; 75% reimbursement on event. 
9. Transfer amount incorrect. Tabled until amount verified. 
10. Budget approved; Removed from Supplies: Handball Gloves, Safety Goggles, l!andballs, Arm 

Sleeves, Liners, Athletic Tapes, Volleyballs, Locks, and Basketballs. 

R. espe.s;..~fully Submittedzby: ~.., 

/z// ......... · .. -'; . £&.·/'}! I I ~
'7 _) ~\ ) 

/ ,~. ; ·~) _,rt/ ... ..-- . .... ae · ·r~ ~\: ~erinis Y.2 Guzman 


